PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1425

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the Senate on pages 739 and 740 of the Senate Journal, Engrossed House Bill No. 1425 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 4, after the semicolon insert "to provide an appropriation;"

Page 1, line 19, replace "August 1" with "January 1"

Page 1, line 20, replace "2009" with "2011"

Page 3, line 23, replace "August 1" with "January 1"

Page 3, line 24, replace "2009" with "2011"

Page 3, after line 28, insert:

"SECTION 6. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$3,319,748, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the department of human services for the purpose of funding nonfederal foster care and subsidized adoption costs, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011.

SECTION 7. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Act is effective January 1, 2011."

Page 3, line 30, replace "2008" with "2010"

Renumber accordingly